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COMPETITION INFORMATION

TECHNICAL ORGANIZER

DATE AND COMPETITION VENUE

INFORMATION

ENTRIES

ACCEPTED SWIMMERS

WITHDRAWALS

ENTRY FEE

ACCOMODATION AND MEALS

Slovak Swimming Federation

02. - 04. 03. 2018, Kryta plavareri Pasienky, Junacka 4, 831 03
Bratislava

Bianca Stankova, +421 905 595 415
due to: 13. 02. 2018

e-mail: ves@swimmsvk.sk
copy: plavanie@swimmsvk.sk

published on 20. 02. 2018, on the SPF website (www.swimmsvk.sk)
no later than 27. 02. 2018, 08:00.

5 € /start (entries in lenex file)
6 € /start (entries in different file than lenex)

The payment of entry fee must be done via bank transfer upon
recelving the invoice from Slovak Swimming Federation.
Invoice will be issued on 28.02.2018.

Each participant (National team, or Club) must provide proof of
payment of the start fee. The proof may be sent via e-mail to
ves@swimmsvk.sk. In case you can’t pay the fee via bank
transfer online, you can do this by transferring fee via bank
which is close to the pool.

Proof of payment may be proven also during presentation.

Hotel NIVY, Lis&ie nivy 3, Bratislava (1 km to the venue)
Booking: hotel@hotelnivy.sk, tel.: +421 2 5541 0390

31 € /day/person/single room

21 € /day/person/double room

capacity - 240 person

Person over 18 years and older must pay tax:

1,70 €/person/night !

breakfast: 5 €, lunch: 6 €, dinner: 6 €

Sport Pub U Belasych, Junacka 4, Bratislava
(same building as the competition venue)
booking: tomasbenesl@seznam.cz,

tel.: +421-915 172 817

lunch: 5 €, dinner: 5 €

www.swimmsvk.sk
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TECHNICAL RULES

COMPETITION RULES

TIMING

QUALIFICATION SYSTEM

PRIZE-MONEY

CATEGORIES

PRESENTATION
PROTESTS

TRAINING

Competition is organized according to the FINA and Slovak
Swimming Federation rules and regulations.

50 m, 8 lanes,

SwissTiming Quantum Aquatics

In 50m, 100m a 200m disciplines, 16 fastest swimmers by times
from heats shall qualify to the finals.

Withdrawal from finals is possible no later than 30 min. after
announcing heat results. There shall be 8 stand-in swimmers
placed after eighth nominated swimmers to finals. Withdrawals
after time limit are charged by 5€. This amount will be invoiced
by Slovak Swimming Federation after competition.

5 swimmers in OPEN category, 3 swimmers in JUNIOR category
(men 2000 and younger, women 2001 and younger ) compete
for prize-money of 3.800 EUR. Prize-money will be awarded for
the most valued point performance in individual disciplines. In
case of non-participating on prize-money giveaway, entitlement
is extinguished.

Cat. OPEN Cat. JUNIOR
1st. place 1.250 EUR 1st. place 150 EUR
2nd. place 1.000 EUR 2nd. place 100 EUR
3rd. place 750 EUR 3rd. place 50 EUR
4th. & 5th. place 250EUR

2.3. 2018, 8:00 — 9:00 hall of the Pasienky pool

due to 15 min after the incident, deposit: 20 €

1.3. 2018, 18:00 — 20:00

www.swimmsvk.sk




PROGRAM

CPEAY Y ET B

F5.
F6.
F7.

F8.
10.

11.
12.

FRIDAY 2.3.2018

WARM-UP 09:00 — 09:50
1st start 10:00

50m butterfly men

50m butterfly women
100m breaststroke men
100m breaststroke women
200m backstroke men
200m backstroke women
100m freestyle men

100m freestyle women
4x100m medley relay men

WARM-UP: 16:00 — 16:50
1st start: 17:00

F1.
F2.
F3.
F4.

50m butterfly women

50m butterfly men

100m breaststroke women
100m breaststroke men
VICTORY CEREMONY
200m backstroke women
200m backstroke men
100m freestyle women —
Vlasta Wawrova memorial
100m freestyle men
4x100m medley relay women
VICTORY CEREMONY
800m freestyle women
800m freestyle men
VICTORY CEREMONY

SATURDAY 3.3.2018

WARM-UP 08:00 — 08:50
1st start 09:00

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

50m freestyle men

50m freestyle women
50m backstroke men
50m backstroke women
200m butterfly men
200m butterfly women
200m breaststroke men
200m breastroke women
400m freestyle men
400m freestyle women
4x100m mixed medley relay

WARM-UP: 16:00 — 16:50
1st start: 17:00

F13.
F14.
F15.
F16.

50m freestyle women

50m freestyle men

50m backstroke women
50m backstroke men —
Miloslav Dolnik memorial
VICTORY CEREMONY

200m motylik Zeny

200m motylik muzi —
Mariana Filéak memorial
200m prsia Zzeny

200m prsia muzi —

Josef Svétlik memorial
4x100m volny sposob mix
VICTORY CEREMONY

400m polohovy pretek Zeny
400m polohovy pretek muZi
VICTORY CEREMONY

www.swimmsvk.sk

SUNDAY 4.3.2018

WARM-UP 08:00 — 08:50
1st start 09:00

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

50m breaststroke men
50m breaststroke women
200m freestyle men
200m freestyle women
100m backstroke men
100m backstroke women
200m medley men

200m medley women
100m butterfly men
100m butterfly women
4x100m freestyle relay men

WARM-UP: 16:00 — 16:50
1st start: 17:00

F27.
F28.
F29.

F30.

F31.
F32.
F33.
F34.
F35.
F36.

38.

50m breaststroke women
50m breaststroke men
200m freestyle women

200m freestyle men
VICTORY CEREMONY
100m backstroke women
100m backstroke men
200m medley women
200m medley men

100m butterfly women
100m butterfly men —
4x100m freestyle women
Eduard Nemecek memorial
VICTORY CEREMONY
1500m freestyle women
1500m freestyle men
VICTORY CEREMONY




ACCOMODATION

In Hotel Nivy***,

Hotel is situated close to the venue in
a quiet area.

It offers 250 rooms, restaurant and
swimming pool.

There is a special price for competition
participants.

For booking please contact the
directly.

bookings: hotel@hotelnivy.sk
+421 255 410 390

Booking price:

Person/ single room
31€/night

2 persons/ double room
21€/person/night

City tax 1,70€/person
over 18yrs./night

Meals:

breakfast 5€/person
lunch 6€/person
dinner 6€/person
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Slovak Swimming Federation offers
meals in restaurant Sport Pub U
Belasych, which is right in the venue
building.

Sport Pub U Belasych,
Junacka 4, Bratislava

bookings: tomasbenesl@seznam.cz
+421 915 172 817
lunch: 5 €, dinner: 5 €

www.swimmsvk.sk




